Fage i OH Girowth Michele Sagetta

Fattcrn Namc: Old Growth

Dcsignccl By: Michele Sayetta

ComPangz [Heaven and Ear‘ch Designs Jnc.
Copgright: Dave Bartholet 202% ©

Fabric: | inen 25, White
675w X 539h Stitches
Size: 25 Count, 27w X 21-1/2hin

F|oss (/lsccl for I:u” Stitchcs:
Symbol Strands Tgpc Numbcr Color

O = 2 DMC 159 Gray Blue-[ T

O = 2 DMC 165 Moss Green-VY LT
B % 2 DMC iéé Moss Green-MD LT
B o 2 DMC 1¢69 Pewter- T

O » 2 DMC 225 Shell Pink-UIL VY LT
H o 2 DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK
BE o 2 DMC 310 Black

O % 2 DMC »is Steel Gray-L T

B A 2 DMC 320 Pistachio GGreen-MD
H A 2 DMC 370 Mustard-MD
- 2 DMC 372 Mustard-]_T°

H » 2 DMC 413 Pewter Gray-DK

m o 2 DMC +i4 Steel Gray-DK

O 2 DMC 43¢ Tan

O q 2 DMC 471 Avocado Grcem\/YLT
H ’ 2 DMC 498 Christmas Red-DK_
H 2 DMC 5o Blue Green-DK

m 2 DMC 520 Fern Green-DK

0 o 2 DMC 524 Fern Green-VY LT
B o 2 DMC 550 Violet-\VY DK

B < 2 DMC séz2 Jade-MD

B < 2 DMC 581 Moss (Green

B 2 DMC ¢iz2 Drab Brown-| T

B o 2 DMC 640 Beige Gray-DK

0 ¢ 2 DMC 644 DBeige Gray-MD

H o 2 DMC 645 Beaver Gray-VY DK
m =z 2 DMC é47 Deaver Gray-MD

[ | < 2 DMC 666 Cl’lristmasRecLBKT
[ | Q 2 DMC 700 Christmas(_}reer%DKMD
[ 4 2 DMC 701 Christmas Green-l T
B A 2 DMC 702 Chris’cmasGrccn

O X 2 DMC 703 Christmas Green-l T
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Symbol Strancls THPC
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

704
720
730
758
739
745
762
772
780
799
801
82%
8%%
834
8%9
890
906
907
910
911
913
927
928
951
9%6
958
959
951
966
987
988
3012
30% |
3072
5528
3363
3364
374%
3750
5756
5766
5768

Christmas Green- V'Y LT
Orange Spice~DK
Olive Gireen-VY DK
Tan-VY LT
Tan-ULVYLT
Yellow-l T Pale

Pearl Grag VY LT
Yellow Green-VY LT
Topar-UL VY DK
Dehct BIue~MD

Coffee Brown-DK
Navg Blue-DKC

Golden Olive- T
Golden Olive-VY LT
Beige BromeK
Fistad‘wio Grecn—UL DK
Farrot 6rccn~MD
Farrot GreemLT

I merald Green-DK

[ merald Green-MD
Nile Green-MD

Gray Green-| T

Grray GreenVY LT
Antiquc BIUC—MD
Avocado (Green-DK MD
Coffee Brown-(JL. DK
Navg Blue-VY DK.
Tawny LT

Babg Green-MD
f:orest Green~DK
Forest Green~MD
Kl’uaki Green-MD
Mocha Brown-VY DK
Beaver Gray VY LT
Salmon-PDK

Finc Green-MD

Fine Green

Antique Violet-VY L T
Antiquc BIuc~\/Y DK
Baby Blue-UL VY LT
Peacock Blue-l T
Grray Green-DK.
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

5770
3772
3781

3787
5799
5809
2815
5817
5848
5851

5855
3858
5861

3862
3864
3865

Tawny-VY LT
Desert SancL\/Y DK
Mocha Brown-DK
Beige Gray 'Y DK.
Pewter Gray- VY DK.
Turquoise~\/Y DK
Celadon Green-DK
Celadon Green-l T
Teal Green-MD
Bright (ireen
Autumn Gold~DK
Rosewood-MD
Cocoa-| T

Mocha Beige~DK
Mocha Beige~LT
Winter White

Michele Sagetta
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USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Tgpc Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st

ODMC 159 488 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 165 98 O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 166 431 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 169 97%% 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3,000
CODMC 225 2541 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 300 2817 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC »i0 12952 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 4.000
ODMC 318 2157 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 320 5%79 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 2.000
EDMC 370 2798 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 372 2%6% O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
BDMC 413 1562 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 414 4521 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 2.000
ODMC 436 3159 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 471 26% O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
BDMC 498 i74 o o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC soi 58%2 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
B DMC 520 42%0 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
ODMC 524 5672 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
B DMC 550 6% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 562 330 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
EDMC 581 1143 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 612 58%8 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 2.000
B DMC ¢40 8494 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 3,000
ODMC 644 7502 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 3.000
B DMC 445 6551 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
O DMC 647 6511 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 2.000
B DMC 666 50 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 700 20%4 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 701 580 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 702 61% 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
EDMC 703 369 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 7o+ 218 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 720 i2i4 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 730 1674 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 738 3540 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
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THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

CODMC 739 3992 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.000
ODMC 745 67 O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 762 3052 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 772 752 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 780 4193 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
EDMC 799 467 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC soi 2910 © o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 3823 465 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
O DMC 833 1742 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 834 475 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 839 3480 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DOMC 3890 4744 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
EDMC 906 %521 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 907 470 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 910 1253 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 911 187 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 913 707 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 927 3501 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 928 3638 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
EDMC 931 3006 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
BDMC 936 2406 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 938 8185 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 3,000
B DMC 929 %0 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 951 285% O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CODMC 966 1881 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 987 922 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 988 209 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
EDMC 3012 1489 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3031 5526 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
O DMC 3072 6285 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 2.000
EDMC 3328 594 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
EDMC 3363 %3277 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3364 3234 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CODMC 3743 2024 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3750 3977 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
CODMC 3756 12092 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 4.000
ODMC 3766 346 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
B DMC 3768 4347 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
ODMC 3770 9476 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 3.000
EDMC 3772 5827 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
B DMC 3781 3791 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
BDMC 3787 6104 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
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THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

BDMC 3799 3438 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 3809 i4%0 O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3815 i99% 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) .000
ODMC 3817 2478 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3848 500 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
B DMC 3851 167 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3853 1265 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 3858 9218 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3861 4339 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.000
B DMC 3862 6526 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
ODMC 3864 7757 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 3.000
CODMC 3865 41005 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 12.000



